Canadian dollars to U.S. dollars using the average exchange rate for the year ended December 31, 2005 of 1.00 U.S.
dollar: 1.2114 CAD;

•  Royal Group historical consolidated statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2006 translated from
Canadian dollars to U.S. dollars using the average exchange rate for the six months ended June 30, 2006 of 1.00 U.S.
dollar: 1.1383 CAD; and

•  Royal Group historical consolidated statement of operations for the twelve months ended June 30, 2006 translated
from Canadian dollars to U.S. dollars using the average exchange rate for the twelve months ended June 30, 2006 of
1.00 U.S. dollar: 1.1629 CAD.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include cost savings and operating efficiencies expected to be
achieved from the Royal Group acquisition.

106

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 120

GEORGIA GULF
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2006
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except as indicated otherwise)

Royal Group Pro Forma
Georgia
Gulf

Historical
in CAD$

Translated
to U.S.$ Reclassifications

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments U.S. GAAP Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 4,052 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 4,052
Receivables, net 117,976 304,442 273,042 (13,434 ) a (8,441 ) b 251,167 � 369,143
Inventories 190,885 355,985 319,269 � � 319,269 19,730   d 529,884
Prepaid expenses
and other current
assets 10,440 21,129 18,950 39,529   a � 58,479 (3,748 ) e 65,171
Other current
receivables � 31,341 28,109 (28,109 ) a � � � �
Deferred income
taxes 5,052 � � 2,014   a � 2,014 3,090   i 10,156
Current assets held
for sale � 21,715 19,475 � � 19,475 � 19,475
Total current assets 328,405 734,612 658,845 � (8,441 ) 650,404 19,072 997,881
Investment in joint
ventures � � � � 9,621  b 9,621 � 9,621
Other receivables � 15,177 13,612 (13,612 ) a � � � �
Property, plant and
equipment, net 398,954 941,173 844,101 � (8,184 ) b 835,917 97,117   d 1,331,988
Intangibles � � � 5,407   a � 5,407 89,660   d 95,067
Goodwill 77,720 167,197 149,952 � � 149,952 45,383   f 273,055
Other assets, net 161,096 11,154 10,004 8,205   a (42 ) b 18,167 29,344   g 208,607
Long-lived assets
held for sale � 23,122 20,737 � � 20,737 � 20,737
Total assets $ 966,175 $ 1,892,435 $ 1,697,251 $ � $ (7,046 ) $ 1,690,205 $ 280,576 $ 2,936,956
Liabilities and
stockholders� equity
Current portion of
long-term debt $ 45,100 $ 44,812 $ 40,190 $ 136,276   a $ � $ 176,466 $ (221,566 ) h $ �
Bank indebtedness � 151,948 136,276 (136,276 ) a � � � �
Accounts payable 192,215 328,683 294,783 (160,564 ) a (5,133 ) b 129,086 � 321,301
Interest payable 1,052 � � 2,809   a � 2,809 � 3,861
Accrued
compensation 11,588 � � 5,187   a � 5,187 � 16,775
Income taxes
payable 1,904 � � 63,851   a � 63,851 (1,230 ) j 64,525
Other accrued
liabilities 29,017 � � 88,717   a � 88,717 8,072   d 125,806
Current liabilities
held for sale � 18,316 16,427 � � 16,427 � 16,427
Total current
liabilities 280,876 543,759 487,676 � (5,133 ) 482,543 (214,724 ) 548,695
Long-term debt 129,339 244,778 219,532 � � 219,532 1,349,237   h 1,698,108
Deferred income
taxes 99,378 55,926 50,158 � 6,872   b,c 57,030 79,515   i 235,923
Other non-current
liabilities 17,459 � � � (751 ) b (751 ) � 16,708
Total liabilities 527,052 844,463 757,366 � 988 758,354 1,214,028 2,499,434
Minority interest � 405 363 � � 363 � 363

107

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 121

Stockholders�
   equity:
Common stock 342 634,866 569,387 � � 569,387 (569,387 ) j 342
Additional paid-in
capital 84,943 7,178 6,438 � � 6,438 (6,438 ) j 84,943
Retained earnings 354,038 547,518 491,047 � (8,034 ) c 483,013 (484,977 ) j 352,074
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss, net
of tax (200 ) (141,995 ) (127,350 ) � � (127,350 ) 127,350   j (200 )
Total stockholders� equity 439,123 1,047,567 939,522 � (8,034 ) 931,488 (933,452 ) 437,159

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $966,175 $1,892,435 $1,697,251 $� $(7,046 ) $1,690,205 $280,576 $2,936,956

)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

108

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 122

GEORGIA GULF
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data)

Royal Group Pro Forma
Georgia
Gulf

Historical
CAD$

Translated
to U.S.$ Reclassifications

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments U.S. GAAP Adjustments Combined

Net sales $ 2,273,719 $ 1,696,353 $ 1,400,324 $ � $ (38,222 ) l $ 1,362,102 $ (8,556 ) m $ 3,627,265
Operating costs
and expenses:
Cost of sales 2,049,510 1,298,090 1,071,562 118,165 k (32,002 ) l 1,157,725 (12,068 ) m,n 3,195,167
Operating
expenses � 444,202 366,685 (366,685) k � � � �
Other cost � 29,589 24,425 (24,425) k � � � �
Selling, general
and administrative
expenses 61,444 � � 272,945 k (2,189 ) l 270,756 (7,287 ) n 324,913
Total operating
costs and expenses 2,110,954 1,771,881 1,462,672 � (34,191 ) 1,428,481 (19,355 ) 3,520,080
Operating (loss)
income 162,765 (75,528 ) (62,348 ) � (4,031 ) (66,379 ) 10,799 107,185
Other income
(expense):
Interest and
financing charges � (25,441 ) (21,001 ) 21,001   k � � � �
Interest expense,
net (20,407 ) � � (21,001) k (33 ) l (21,034 ) (109,083 ) o (150,524 )
Income (loss)
before income
taxes 142,358 (100,969 ) (83,349 ) � (4,064 ) (87,413 ) (98,284 ) (43,339 )
Income tax
expense (recovery) � 8,461 6,984 (6,984 ) k  �  �  �  �
Provision for
income
taxes 46,855 � � 6,984   k (1,379 )l 5,605 (37,840 ) p 14,620
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
minority
interest 95,503 (109,430 ) (90,333 ) � (2,685 ) (93,018 ) (60,444 ) (57,959 )
Minority interest � 584 482 � � 482 � 482
Equity in net
earnings of joint
ventures � � � � 2,685   l 2,685 � 2,685
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations $ 95,503 $ (108,846 ) $ (89,851 ) $ � $ � $ (89,851 ) $ (60,444) $ (54,792 )
Earnings (loss)
from continuing
operations per
share:
Basic $ 2.82 $ (1.62 )
Diluted $ 2.79 $ (1.62 )
Weighted average
common shares:
Basic 33,867 33,867
Diluted 34,193 33,867

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

109

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 123

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 124

GEORGIA GULF
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data)

Royal Group Pro Forma
Georgia
Gulf

Historical
in CAD$

Translated
to U.S.$ Reclassifications

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments U.S. GAAP Adjustments Combined

Net sales $ 1,170,032 $ 796,508 $ 699,734 $ � $ (18,175 )r $ 681,559 $ (2,743 ) t $ 1,848,848
Operating costs and
expenses:
Cost of sales 998,474 606,720 533,005 53,200 q (16,055 )r 570,150 2,028 t,u 1,570,652
Operating expenses � 197,331 173,356 (173,356)q � � � �
Other costs � 7,794 6,847 (6,847 )q � � � �
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 37,431 � � 127,003 q (1,112 )r 125,891 222 u 163,544
Total operating costs
and expenses 1,035,905 811,845 713,208 � (17,167 ) 696,041 2,250 1,734,196
Operating (loss)
income 134,127 (15,337 ) (13,474 ) � (1,008 ) (14,482 ) (4,993 ) 114,652
Other income
(expense):
Interest and financing
charges � (24,171 ) (21,234 ) 21,234 q � � � �
Interest expense, net (7,809 ) � � (13,658)q (44 )r (13,702 ) (52,154 ) v (73,665 )
Unrealized loss on
derivative instruments (11,387 ) � � � � � � (11,387 )
Income (loss) before
income taxes 114,931 (39,508 ) (34,708 ) 7,576  q (1,052 ) (28,184 ) (57,147 ) 29,600
Income tax expense
(recovery) � 19,912 w 17,493 (17,493)q � � � �
Provision for income
taxes 41,860 � � 25,069  q 7,640  r,s 32,709 (22,002 ) w 52,567
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before minority interest 73,071 (59,420 ) (52,201 ) � (8,692 ) (60,893 ) (35,145 ) (22,967 )
Minority interest � 264 232 � � 232 � 232
Equity in net earnings
of joint ventures � � � � 822  r 822 � 822
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 73,071 $ (59,156 ) $ (51,969 ) $ � $ (7,870 ) $ (59,839 ) $ (35,145 ) $ (21,913 )
Earnings (loss) per
share from continuing
operations:
Basic $ 2.14 $ (0.64 )
Diluted $ 2.12 $ (0.64 )
Weighted average
common shares:
Basic 34,075 34,075
Diluted 34,387 34,075

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

110

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 125

GEORGIA GULF

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2006

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data)

Royal Group Pro Forma
Georgia
Gulf

Historical
in CAD$

Translated
to U.S.$ Reclassifications

U.S. GAAP
adjustments

U.S.
GAAP Adjustments Combined

Net sales $ 2,214,180 $ 1,669,531 $ 1,435,662 $ � $ (39,040 ) y $ 1,396,622 $ (6,187 ) aa $ 3,604,615
Operating costs
and expenses:
Cost of sales 1,935,832 1,288,609 1,108,100 116,533  x (33,870 ) y 1,190,763 (9,845 ) aa,bb 3,116,750
Operating expenses � 466,693 401,318 (401,318) x � � � �
Other costs � 37,383 32,146 (32,146) x � � � �
Selling, general
and administrative
expenses 68,410 � � 316,931  x (2,260 ) y 314,671 3,785  bb 386,866
Total operating
costs and expenses 2,004,242 1,792,685 1,541,564 � (36,130 ) 1,505,434 (6,060 ) 3,503,616
Operating (loss)
income 209,938 (123,154 ) (105,902 ) � (2,910 ) (108,812 ) (127 ) 100,999
Other income
(expense):
Interest and
financing charges � (35,372 ) (30,417 ) 30,417   x � �  � �
Interest expense,
net (17,390 )� � (23,001) x (72 )  y (23,073 ) (110,062 ) cc (150,525 )
Unrealized loss on
derivative
instruments (11,387 )� � � � � � (11,387 )
Income (loss)
before income
taxes 181,161 (158,526 ) (136,319 ) 7,416 (2,982 ) (131,885 ) (110,189 ) (60,913 )
Income tax expense
(recovery) � 23,836   dd 20,497 (20,497) x � � � �
Provision for
income taxes 61,499 � � 27,913   x 6,809   y,z 34,722 (42,423 ) dd 53,798
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
minority interest 119,662 (182,362 ) (156,816 ) � (9,791 ) (166,607 ) (67,766 ) (114,711 )
Minority interest � 1,139 979 � � 979 � 979
Equity in net
earnings of joint
ventures � � � � 2,088   y 2,088 � 2,088
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations $ 119,662 $ (181,223 ) $ (155,837 ) $ � $ (7,703 ) $ (163,540 ) $ (67,766 ) $ (111,644 )
Earnings (loss) per
share from
continuing
operations:
Basic $ 3.52 $ (3.28 )
Diluted $ 3.49 $ (3.28 )
Weighted average
common shares:
Basic 33,988 33,988
Diluted 34,249 33,988

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 126

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

111

Edgar Filing: GEORGIA GULF CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Dividend yield 127

1�Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet gives effect to the Transactions as if they occurred on June 30, 2006. The unaudited